
Mitre 10 3 Day Competition 2020
Day 3 Results (149 Players)

3 Day Golf Tournament Inc

Jones & Sandford

Division: Senior (+8.0 to 11.6)
Gross Gross GrossNett Nett Nett Gross (Rank) Nett (Rank)

Baird, Darryl 73 71 229 22183 78 73 72 (8)(4)
Manukorihi  5.6

Bound, Jody 81 75 246 22690 81 75 70 (17)(24)
Manukorihi  9.8

Bublitz, David 81 75 246 22688 79 77 72 (19)(25)
New Plymouth  9.4

Burgess, Aaron 82 78 237 22484 78 71 68 (11)(8)
Inglewood  7.1

Carruthers, Rob 93 86 271 24895 85 83 77 (38)(39)
New Plymouth  10.4

Connor, Michael 85 79 240 22080 71 75 70 (7)(13)
Akarana  9.3

Cowie, Keiran 88 84 239 22677 71 74 71 (18)(12)
New Plymouth  7.1

Decke, Stephen 84 83 237 23178 74 75 74 (27)(10)
Mt Maunganui  4.7

Deuart, Jim 90 83 251 22882 72 79 73 (23)(30)
New Plymouth  10.5

Feaver, David 87 80 DNF DNFDNF DNF 77 71 (43)(43)
New Plymouth  10.2

Goldsworthy, Tony 80 72 248 22285 74 83 76 (10)(26)
New Plymouth  11.3

Gray, Brook 75 78 230 23780 81 75 78 (33)(6)
New Plymouth  0.2

Harrison, Colin 87 82 264 24787 79 90 86 (37)(37)
Omanu  8.8

Honnor, Guy 83 79 242 22782 75 77 73 (20)(19)
Westown  8.0

Joseph, Peter 79 78 DNF DNFDNF DNF 77 76 (40)(40)
Inglewood  4.7

Joubert, Daniel 92 87 257 24093 85 72 68 (36)(33)
Fitzroy  8.5

Keegan, Bernie 88 80 251 22583 72 80 73 (15)(31)
Westown  11.4

Keenan, Nathan 86 85 245 23981 77 78 77 (35)(23)
Fitzroy  4.7

Kinnell, Michael 94 88 269 24993 84 82 77 (39)(38)
New Plymouth  9.5

Ladbrook, Marc 78 71 242 21989 79 75 69 (6)(18)
Inglewood  10.3

Lewis, Zachary 78 81 225 23373 74 74 78 (29)(2)
New Plymouth  0.1

Lopusiewicz, Nathan 83 79 237 22281 74 73 69 (9)(9)
Manukorihi  8.0

Mace, Campbell 90 82 259 23392 81 77 70 (28)(35)
Inglewood  11.4

Mancer, Kevin 78 71 240 21786 76 76 70 (3)(14)
Manukorihi  10.6

Mason, Jeff 83 76 241 21885 75 73 67 (5)(15)
Westown  10.2

McLellan, Paul 88 82 249 22987 78 74 69 (24)(27)
Boulcott's Farm Heri  9.2

Northam, Nick 82 77 242 22586 78 74 70 (14)(17)
Fitzroy  8.6
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Division: Senior (+8.0 to 11.6)
Gross Gross GrossNett Nett Nett Gross (Rank) Nett (Rank)

Novak, Mick 87 79 253 22890 79 76 70 (21)(32)
New Plymouth  11.1

Patene, Hayden 88 80 260 23494 83 78 71 (30)(36)
New Plymouth  11.5

Peri, Nathan 73 69 231 21782 75 76 73 (4)(7)
New Plymouth  7.8

Perks, Simon 80 80 DNF DNF78 75 DNF DNF (41)(41)
New Plymouth  3.5

Ramage, Craig 81 79 241 23482 78 78 77 (31)(16)
Westown  5.2

Ropiha, Topia 80 79 245 23991 87 74 73 (34)(22)
Wairakei Int.  4.8

Rowland, Brian 73 71 224 21574 69 77 75 (1)(1)
New Plymouth  5.9

Rubick, Michael 82 79 243 23188 82 73 70 (26)(21)
New Plymouth  7.0

Sarten, Ivor 76 72 230 21681 74 73 70 (2)(5)
Manukorihi  7.8

Seddon, Bevan 87 81 250 23089 80 74 69 (25)(28)
New Plymouth  9.1

Sim, Robbie 78 74 238 22482 75 78 75 (13)(11)
Manukorihi  7.8

Smith, Bernard 76 75 228 22482 79 70 70 (12)(3)
Fitzroy  4.3

Spratt, Gary 88 84 DNF DNFDNF DNF DNF DNF (44)(44)
Boulcott's Farm Heri  7.3

Suniel, Paul 82 77 242 22581 73 79 75 (16)(20)
Westown  8.2

Thompson, Jamie 97 90 DNF DNFDNF DNF DNF DNF (45)(45)
New Plymouth  10.1

Trevenen, Philip 84 77 251 22888 78 79 73 (22)(29)
Waihi  10.8

Vanner, Richard 82 75 258 23597 87 79 73 (32)(34)
Inglewood  10.7

Wilson, Tj 84 79 DNF DNFDNF DNF 85 81 (42)(42)
Tauranga  8.8
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Division: Intermediate (11.7 to 16.8)
Gross Gross GrossNett Nett Nett Gross (Rank) Nett (Rank)

Aiello, Douglas 81 71 247 21590 77 76 67 (5)(4)
Westown  13.7

Bellamy, Bryan 91 83 DNF DNF89 78 DNF DNF (45)(45)
Manukorihi  11.7

Brandwood, Mark 87 77 264 23193 79 84 75 (27)(22)
Boulcott's Farm Heri 
13.8Burn, Antony 89 77 258 21989 73 80 69 (10)(13)
Westown  15.9

Burn, Chris 91 82 259 23192 80 76 69 (24)(14)
Palmerston North  12.2

Campbell, Stefan 85 76 262 23489 77 88 81 (31)(17)
New Plymouth  12.3

Carrington, Jack 94 84 285 254105 92 86 78 (43)(42)
New Plymouth  13.3

Caskey, Hayden 88 78 DNF DNFDNF DNF DNF DNF (47)(47)
New Plymouth  13.8

Castles, Andrew 87 77 251 21987 74 77 68 (9)(10)
Inglewood  13.6

Colson, Ian 95 84 263 22786 71 82 72 (16)(18)
Inglewood  14.9

Crossan, Grant 94 84 264 23188 74 82 73 (26)(21)
New Plymouth  13.9

Dobson, Brad 97 88 269 24090 78 82 74 (35)(34)
New Plymouth  12.5

Earley, Mike 89 81 250 22387 75 74 67 (13)(8)
Fitzroy  11.9

Edgcombe, Mervin 96 85 288 252107 92 85 75 (42)(43)
Urenui  14.7

Fitzgibbons, Jonathan 91 83 266 23991 79 84 77 (34)(29)
New Plymouth  12.0

Goldsworthy, Wayne 97 85 285 247106 90 82 72 (41)(41)
Fitzroy  15.7

Gopperth, Grant 89 77 267 23093 78 85 75 (23)(31)
Manaia  15.2

Gower, Shaun 89 76 249 20987 71 73 62 (2)(6)
Inglewood  16.1

Hannam, Reece John 85 76 248 21990 78 73 65 (8)(5)
Kaitake  12.7

Hanscombe, Dennis 88 78 267 23494 80 85 76 (30)(30)
New Plymouth  13.9

Hawkins, Glynn 86 75 264 23096 82 82 73 (21)(20)
Westown  14.2

Hogg, John 93 83 266 23391 77 82 73 (28)(28)
Mt Maunganui  13.8

Holland, Paul 82 73 255 22688 76 85 77 (15)(11)
New Plymouth  12.6

Joubert, Danny 93 81 268 23193 78 82 72 (25)(32)
Fitzroy  15.6

Koot, Robert 91 81 DNF DNF87 74 DNF DNF (46)(46)
Fitzroy  13.2

Lawrence, David 91 79 265 22897 82 77 67 (17)(24)
Waipawa  15.6

MacDonald, Steven James 96 86 279 24692 78 91 82 (39)(38)
New Plymouth  14.0

Marinovich, Nik 94 83 DNF DNFDNF DNF 88 78 (48)(48)
New Plymouth  14.7

Maybury, Nicholas 85 74 265 22987 72 93 83 (20)(26)
New Plymouth  14.9

McGregor, Michael 91 80 DNF DNF94 80 DNF DNF (44)(44)
Westown  14.1

Merritt, Chris 93 83 269 23892 79 84 76 (33)(35)
Hutt Park Golf Club  13.5

O'Donnell, Reyne 89 80 264 23588 76 87 79 (32)(23)
Inglewood  12.6
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O'Neill, Kerry 91 79 282 245105 90 86 76 (38)(40)
Inglewood  15.3

Otene, Geoff 87 75 266 22998 83 81 71 (18)(27)
Inglewood  15.6

Pattison, Rod 89 79 263 23091 77 83 74 (22)(19)
Westown  13.8

Peat, Ashley 91 79 260 22393 78 76 66 (12)(16)
New Plymouth  15.2

Pepperell, Richard 95 86 270 24293 81 82 75 (36)(36)
New Plymouth  12.3

Reed, Brian 82 70 250 21386 71 82 72 (4)(9)
Westown  15.3

Rowland, James 89 76 265 22595 79 81 70 (14)(25)
Inglewood  16.2

Rowlands, Keith 96 86 277 24491 77 90 81 (37)(37)
New Plymouth  13.8

Russ, Nathan 83 74 246 21785 73 78 70 (6)(1)
Waitara  12.6

Spurdle, Derek 85 73 259 22290 75 84 74 (11)(15)
Inglewood  15.6

Spurdle, Paul 87 77 249 21884 71 78 70 (7)(7)
Inglewood  13.2

Sykes, Ken 90 79 268 23494 80 84 75 (29)(33)
Westown  14.2

Telfer, Bryce 98 87 281 247103 89 80 71 (40)(39)
Urenui  14.5

Terry, Trevor 86 73 247 20789 73 72 61 (1)(2)
Inglewood  16.3

Thomson, Gary 87 78 257 22989 77 81 74 (19)(12)
New Plymouth  12.3

Whitaker, Mark 81 70 247 21191 76 75 65 (3)(3)
New Plymouth  14.9
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Division: Junior (16.9 to 36.4)
Gross Gross GrossNett Nett Nett Gross (Rank) Nett (Rank)

Avison, Denis 99 84 287 240101 82 87 74 (42)(30)
Kaitake  18.6

Bell, Martin 96 73 298 228106 79 96 76 (20)(44)
Urenui  26.6

Briscoe, Blair 91 73 261 20591 69 79 63 (2)(3)
Inglewood  21.4

Broughton, Pecos 88 73 262 21693 75 81 68 (5)(4)
Inglewood  18.2

Buckley, Jared 88 73 273 226103 84 82 69 (14)(8)
Marlborough  18.9

Burn, Warwick DNF DNF DNF DNF106 87 88 75 (56)(56)
Westown  19.0

Burns, Adam 93 79 274 23094 76 87 75 (25)(11)
Manukorihi  18.0

Butler, Robert 95 81 281 23798 80 88 76 (39)(20)
Manukorihi  17.7

Carr, Patrick 105 79 317 238109 79 103 80 (40)(49)
Westown  29.6

Chandler, John 98 79 282 22598 76 86 70 (12)(21)
Manukorihi  22.2

Coplestone, Alan 98 76 284 21796 70 90 71 (6)(26)
Inglewood  25.1

Crawford, Alan 103 89 288 24595 78 90 78 (47)(31)
Kaitake  17.4

Crawford, Gary 94 79 270 22395 76 81 68 (11)(7)
Manukorihi  19.0

Dodunski, Brent 92 75 282 22999 78 91 76 (22)(23)
Inglewood  20.5

Doherty, Terry 91 73 288 234103 82 94 79 (36)(32)
Westown  21.2

Douglas, Lance 101 82 285 22797 74 87 71 (17)(27)
Walton  22.3

Earley, Joel 106 84 298 23099 73 93 73 (24)(43)
Fitzroy  25.9

Elliott, Duncan 92 76 268 21894 74 82 68 (7)(5)
Urenui  19.4

Faulkner, John 92 71 295 231108 83 95 77 (29)(38)
Westown  24.7

Fraser, Robert 91 74 275 22297 76 87 72 (10)(13)
Manukorihi  20.4

Gray, Wayne 89 74 280 23398 79 93 80 (34)(19)
Kaitake  18.5

Gwerder, Kasper 95 82 277 23595 78 87 75 (37)(15)
Westown  16.9

Hardie, John 93 72 296 232110 85 93 75 (31)(41)
Inglewood  24.4

Harvey, Gordon 97 83 294 250104 86 93 81 (50)(36)
Taupo  18.0

Harvey, Neil 100 81 297 240104 82 93 77 (43)(42)
New Plymouth  22.2

Hills, Graham 88 73 260 21490 72 82 69 (4)(2)
New Plymouth  18.1

Honeyfield, Mark 93 79 274 23094 76 87 75 (26)(12)
Westown  17.6

Jackson, Brian 94 80 276 23389 72 93 81 (35)(14)
Inglewood  17.1

Jans, Greg 96 78 283 227100 78 87 71 (18)(24)
Kaitake  21.5

Koch, Colin 105 90 274 22791 72 78 65 (16)(9)
Manaia  18.5

Lack, Michael 110 88 332 265120 94 102 83 (53)(51)
Levin  25.7

Lalich, Shay 100 85 296 250105 87 91 78 (49)(40)
Westown  18.3

Page 5 of 18REPORT POWERED BY



Latimer, Issac 114 85 354 265133 99 107 81 (52)(55)
Te Puke  32.9

McDonald, Hamish 105 80 348 271124 94 119 97 (54)(53)
Manukorihi  29.0

McKenzie, Craig 103 84 301 242101 78 97 80 (44)(46)
Westown  23.0

Merritt, Jon 108 85 344 274130 103 106 86 (55)(52)
Pakuranga  26.8

Miles, Graham 102 87 286 239104 85 80 67 (41)(28)
Westown  18.6

O'Donnell, Wayne 86 69 252 19986 65 80 65 (1)(1)
Manukorihi  20.9

Oxenham, Cliff 99 79 296 236109 86 88 71 (38)(39)
Manukorihi  23.1

Peri, Glenn 109 81 327 242108 76 110 85 (45)(50)
Waitara  31.6

Peri, Greg 95 79 279 23195 76 89 76 (28)(17)
Te Puke  19.1

Rice, Darren 123 94 352 263129 95 100 74 (51)(54)
Manukorihi  32.8

Shaw, Mike 103 82 295 231105 80 87 69 (27)(37)
Westown  24.4

Skellern, John 97 73 293 220105 77 91 70 (8)(35)
Manukorihi  27.3

Smart, Lyle 93 77 280 230104 84 83 69 (23)(18)
Inglewood  19.9

Snooks, Brent 95 80 274 22896 78 83 70 (19)(10)
Inglewood  18.2

Souness, Francis 93 73 286 225100 76 93 76 (13)(29)
Wanganui  23.4

Spurway, Peter 100 70 311 221116 82 95 69 (9)(47)
Westown  33.1

Tippett, Gary 93 74 283 226102 80 88 72 (15)(25)
Strathmore  22.2

Trainer, Gordon 106 84 299 232105 79 88 69 (30)(45)
Royal Auckland and G 
25.2Weir, Shane 100 82 289 23397 75 92 76 (33)(33)
Manukorihi  21.4

Williams, Brett 95 76 268 20990 67 83 66 (3)(6)
Inglewood  22.8

Wilson, Willy 99 83 278 22888 68 91 77 (21)(16)
Inglewood  19.6

Woodcock, Graham 95 81 291 247103 85 93 81 (48)(34)
Taupo  18.0

Woodward, Colin 95 79 282 23296 76 91 77 (32)(22)
Kaitake  20.0

Woollin, Charles 94 70 316 243116 88 106 85 (46)(48)
Westown  27.4
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Division: Senior (+8.0 to 11.6) Gross Ranked
Gross Gross GrossNett Nett Nett Gross (Rank) Nett (Rank)

Rowland, Brian 73 71 224 21574 69 77 75 (1)(1)
New Plymouth  5.9

Lewis, Zachary 78 81 225 23373 74 74 78 (29)(2)
New Plymouth  0.1

Smith, Bernard 76 75 228 22482 79 70 70 (12)(3)
Fitzroy  4.3

Baird, Darryl 73 71 229 22183 78 73 72 (8)(4)
Manukorihi  5.6

Sarten, Ivor 76 72 230 21681 74 73 70 (2)(5)
Manukorihi  7.8

Gray, Brook 75 78 230 23780 81 75 78 (33)(6)
New Plymouth  0.2

Peri, Nathan 73 69 231 21782 75 76 73 (4)(7)
New Plymouth  7.8

Burgess, Aaron 82 78 237 22484 78 71 68 (11)(8)
Inglewood  7.1

Lopusiewicz, Nathan 83 79 237 22281 74 73 69 (9)(9)
Manukorihi  8.0

Decke, Stephen 84 83 237 23178 74 75 74 (27)(10)
Mt Maunganui  4.7

Sim, Robbie 78 74 238 22482 75 78 75 (13)(11)
Manukorihi  7.8

Cowie, Keiran 88 84 239 22677 71 74 71 (18)(12)
New Plymouth  7.1

Connor, Michael 85 79 240 22080 71 75 70 (7)(13)
Akarana  9.3

Mancer, Kevin 78 71 240 21786 76 76 70 (3)(14)
Manukorihi  10.6

Mason, Jeff 83 76 241 21885 75 73 67 (5)(15)
Westown  10.2

Ramage, Craig 81 79 241 23482 78 78 77 (31)(16)
Westown  5.2

Northam, Nick 82 77 242 22586 78 74 70 (14)(17)
Fitzroy  8.6

Ladbrook, Marc 78 71 242 21989 79 75 69 (6)(18)
Inglewood  10.3

Honnor, Guy 83 79 242 22782 75 77 73 (20)(19)
Westown  8.0

Suniel, Paul 82 77 242 22581 73 79 75 (16)(20)
Westown  8.2

Rubick, Michael 82 79 243 23188 82 73 70 (26)(21)
New Plymouth  7.0

Ropiha, Topia 80 79 245 23991 87 74 73 (34)(22)
Wairakei Int.  4.8

Keenan, Nathan 86 85 245 23981 77 78 77 (35)(23)
Fitzroy  4.7

Bound, Jody 81 75 246 22690 81 75 70 (17)(24)
Manukorihi  9.8

Bublitz, David 81 75 246 22688 79 77 72 (19)(25)
New Plymouth  9.4

Goldsworthy, Tony 80 72 248 22285 74 83 76 (10)(26)
New Plymouth  11.3

McLellan, Paul 88 82 249 22987 78 74 69 (24)(27)
Boulcott's Farm Heri  9.2

Seddon, Bevan 87 81 250 23089 80 74 69 (25)(28)
New Plymouth  9.1

Trevenen, Philip 84 77 251 22888 78 79 73 (22)(29)
Waihi  10.8

Deuart, Jim 90 83 251 22882 72 79 73 (23)(30)
New Plymouth  10.5

Keegan, Bernie 88 80 251 22583 72 80 73 (15)(31)
Westown  11.4

Novak, Mick 87 79 253 22890 79 76 70 (21)(32)
New Plymouth  11.1
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Joubert, Daniel 92 87 257 24093 85 72 68 (36)(33)
Fitzroy  8.5

Vanner, Richard 82 75 258 23597 87 79 73 (32)(34)
Inglewood  10.7

Mace, Campbell 90 82 259 23392 81 77 70 (28)(35)
Inglewood  11.4

Patene, Hayden 88 80 260 23494 83 78 71 (30)(36)
New Plymouth  11.5

Harrison, Colin 87 82 264 24787 79 90 86 (37)(37)
Omanu  8.8

Kinnell, Michael 94 88 269 24993 84 82 77 (39)(38)
New Plymouth  9.5

Carruthers, Rob 93 86 271 24895 85 83 77 (38)(39)
New Plymouth  10.4

Joseph, Peter 79 78 DNF DNFDNF DNF 77 76 (40)(40)
Inglewood  4.7

Feaver, David 87 80 DNF DNFDNF DNF 77 71 (43)(43)
New Plymouth  10.2

Spratt, Gary 88 84 DNF DNFDNF DNF DNF DNF (44)(44)
Boulcott's Farm Heri  7.3

Perks, Simon 80 80 DNF DNF78 75 DNF DNF (41)(41)
New Plymouth  3.5

Thompson, Jamie 97 90 DNF DNFDNF DNF DNF DNF (45)(45)
New Plymouth  10.1

Wilson, Tj 84 79 DNF DNFDNF DNF 85 81 (42)(42)
Tauranga  8.8
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Division: Intermediate (11.7 to 16.8) Gross Ranked
Gross Gross GrossNett Nett Nett Gross (Rank) Nett (Rank)

Russ, Nathan 83 74 246 21785 73 78 70 (6)(1)
Waitara  12.6

Terry, Trevor 86 73 247 20789 73 72 61 (1)(2)
Inglewood  16.3

Whitaker, Mark 81 70 247 21191 76 75 65 (3)(3)
New Plymouth  14.9

Aiello, Douglas 81 71 247 21590 77 76 67 (5)(4)
Westown  13.7

Hannam, Reece John 85 76 248 21990 78 73 65 (8)(5)
Kaitake  12.7

Gower, Shaun 89 76 249 20987 71 73 62 (2)(6)
Inglewood  16.1

Spurdle, Paul 87 77 249 21884 71 78 70 (7)(7)
Inglewood  13.2

Earley, Mike 89 81 250 22387 75 74 67 (13)(8)
Fitzroy  11.9

Reed, Brian 82 70 250 21386 71 82 72 (4)(9)
Westown  15.3

Castles, Andrew 87 77 251 21987 74 77 68 (9)(10)
Inglewood  13.6

Holland, Paul 82 73 255 22688 76 85 77 (15)(11)
New Plymouth  12.6

Thomson, Gary 87 78 257 22989 77 81 74 (19)(12)
New Plymouth  12.3

Burn, Antony 89 77 258 21989 73 80 69 (10)(13)
Westown  15.9

Burn, Chris 91 82 259 23192 80 76 69 (24)(14)
Palmerston North  12.2

Spurdle, Derek 85 73 259 22290 75 84 74 (11)(15)
Inglewood  15.6

Peat, Ashley 91 79 260 22393 78 76 66 (12)(16)
New Plymouth  15.2

Campbell, Stefan 85 76 262 23489 77 88 81 (31)(17)
New Plymouth  12.3

Colson, Ian 95 84 263 22786 71 82 72 (16)(18)
Inglewood  14.9

Pattison, Rod 89 79 263 23091 77 83 74 (22)(19)
Westown  13.8

Hawkins, Glynn 86 75 264 23096 82 82 73 (21)(20)
Westown  14.2

Crossan, Grant 94 84 264 23188 74 82 73 (26)(21)
New Plymouth  13.9

Brandwood, Mark 87 77 264 23193 79 84 75 (27)(22)
Boulcott's Farm Heri 
13.8O'Donnell, Reyne 89 80 264 23588 76 87 79 (32)(23)
Inglewood  12.6

Lawrence, David 91 79 265 22897 82 77 67 (17)(24)
Waipawa  15.6

Rowland, James 89 76 265 22595 79 81 70 (14)(25)
Inglewood  16.2

Maybury, Nicholas 85 74 265 22987 72 93 83 (20)(26)
New Plymouth  14.9

Otene, Geoff 87 75 266 22998 83 81 71 (18)(27)
Inglewood  15.6

Hogg, John 93 83 266 23391 77 82 73 (28)(28)
Mt Maunganui  13.8

Fitzgibbons, Jonathan 91 83 266 23991 79 84 77 (34)(29)
New Plymouth  12.0

Hanscombe, Dennis 88 78 267 23494 80 85 76 (30)(30)
New Plymouth  13.9

Gopperth, Grant 89 77 267 23093 78 85 75 (23)(31)
Manaia  15.2

Joubert, Danny 93 81 268 23193 78 82 72 (25)(32)
Fitzroy  15.6
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Sykes, Ken 90 79 268 23494 80 84 75 (29)(33)
Westown  14.2

Dobson, Brad 97 88 269 24090 78 82 74 (35)(34)
New Plymouth  12.5

Merritt, Chris 93 83 269 23892 79 84 76 (33)(35)
Hutt Park Golf Club  13.5

Pepperell, Richard 95 86 270 24293 81 82 75 (36)(36)
New Plymouth  12.3

Rowlands, Keith 96 86 277 24491 77 90 81 (37)(37)
New Plymouth  13.8

MacDonald, Steven James 96 86 279 24692 78 91 82 (39)(38)
New Plymouth  14.0

Telfer, Bryce 98 87 281 247103 89 80 71 (40)(39)
Urenui  14.5

O'Neill, Kerry 91 79 282 245105 90 86 76 (38)(40)
Inglewood  15.3

Goldsworthy, Wayne 97 85 285 247106 90 82 72 (41)(41)
Fitzroy  15.7

Carrington, Jack 94 84 285 254105 92 86 78 (43)(42)
New Plymouth  13.3

Edgcombe, Mervin 96 85 288 252107 92 85 75 (42)(43)
Urenui  14.7

Caskey, Hayden 88 78 DNF DNFDNF DNF DNF DNF (47)(47)
New Plymouth  13.8

Marinovich, Nik 94 83 DNF DNFDNF DNF 88 78 (48)(48)
New Plymouth  14.7

Koot, Robert 91 81 DNF DNF87 74 DNF DNF (46)(46)
Fitzroy  13.2

McGregor, Michael 91 80 DNF DNF94 80 DNF DNF (44)(44)
Westown  14.1

Bellamy, Bryan 91 83 DNF DNF89 78 DNF DNF (45)(45)
Manukorihi  11.7
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Division: Junior (16.9 to 36.4) Gross Ranked
Gross Gross GrossNett Nett Nett Gross (Rank) Nett (Rank)

O'Donnell, Wayne 86 69 252 19986 65 80 65 (1)(1)
Manukorihi  20.9

Hills, Graham 88 73 260 21490 72 82 69 (4)(2)
New Plymouth  18.1

Briscoe, Blair 91 73 261 20591 69 79 63 (2)(3)
Inglewood  21.4

Broughton, Pecos 88 73 262 21693 75 81 68 (5)(4)
Inglewood  18.2

Elliott, Duncan 92 76 268 21894 74 82 68 (7)(5)
Urenui  19.4

Williams, Brett 95 76 268 20990 67 83 66 (3)(6)
Inglewood  22.8

Crawford, Gary 94 79 270 22395 76 81 68 (11)(7)
Manukorihi  19.0

Buckley, Jared 88 73 273 226103 84 82 69 (14)(8)
Marlborough  18.9

Koch, Colin 105 90 274 22791 72 78 65 (16)(9)
Manaia  18.5

Snooks, Brent 95 80 274 22896 78 83 70 (19)(10)
Inglewood  18.2

Burns, Adam 93 79 274 23094 76 87 75 (25)(11)
Manukorihi  18.0

Honeyfield, Mark 93 79 274 23094 76 87 75 (26)(12)
Westown  17.6

Fraser, Robert 91 74 275 22297 76 87 72 (10)(13)
Manukorihi  20.4

Jackson, Brian 94 80 276 23389 72 93 81 (35)(14)
Inglewood  17.1

Gwerder, Kasper 95 82 277 23595 78 87 75 (37)(15)
Westown  16.9

Wilson, Willy 99 83 278 22888 68 91 77 (21)(16)
Inglewood  19.6

Peri, Greg 95 79 279 23195 76 89 76 (28)(17)
Te Puke  19.1

Smart, Lyle 93 77 280 230104 84 83 69 (23)(18)
Inglewood  19.9

Gray, Wayne 89 74 280 23398 79 93 80 (34)(19)
Kaitake  18.5

Butler, Robert 95 81 281 23798 80 88 76 (39)(20)
Manukorihi  17.7

Chandler, John 98 79 282 22598 76 86 70 (12)(21)
Manukorihi  22.2

Woodward, Colin 95 79 282 23296 76 91 77 (32)(22)
Kaitake  20.0

Dodunski, Brent 92 75 282 22999 78 91 76 (22)(23)
Inglewood  20.5

Jans, Greg 96 78 283 227100 78 87 71 (18)(24)
Kaitake  21.5

Tippett, Gary 93 74 283 226102 80 88 72 (15)(25)
Strathmore  22.2

Coplestone, Alan 98 76 284 21796 70 90 71 (6)(26)
Inglewood  25.1

Douglas, Lance 101 82 285 22797 74 87 71 (17)(27)
Walton  22.3

Miles, Graham 102 87 286 239104 85 80 67 (41)(28)
Westown  18.6

Souness, Francis 93 73 286 225100 76 93 76 (13)(29)
Wanganui  23.4

Avison, Denis 99 84 287 240101 82 87 74 (42)(30)
Kaitake  18.6

Crawford, Alan 103 89 288 24595 78 90 78 (47)(31)
Kaitake  17.4

Doherty, Terry 91 73 288 234103 82 94 79 (36)(32)
Westown  21.2
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Weir, Shane 100 82 289 23397 75 92 76 (33)(33)
Manukorihi  21.4

Woodcock, Graham 95 81 291 247103 85 93 81 (48)(34)
Taupo  18.0

Skellern, John 97 73 293 220105 77 91 70 (8)(35)
Manukorihi  27.3

Harvey, Gordon 97 83 294 250104 86 93 81 (50)(36)
Taupo  18.0

Shaw, Mike 103 82 295 231105 80 87 69 (27)(37)
Westown  24.4

Faulkner, John 92 71 295 231108 83 95 77 (29)(38)
Westown  24.7

Oxenham, Cliff 99 79 296 236109 86 88 71 (38)(39)
Manukorihi  23.1

Lalich, Shay 100 85 296 250105 87 91 78 (49)(40)
Westown  18.3

Hardie, John 93 72 296 232110 85 93 75 (31)(41)
Inglewood  24.4

Harvey, Neil 100 81 297 240104 82 93 77 (43)(42)
New Plymouth  22.2

Earley, Joel 106 84 298 23099 73 93 73 (24)(43)
Fitzroy  25.9

Bell, Martin 96 73 298 228106 79 96 76 (20)(44)
Urenui  26.6

Trainer, Gordon 106 84 299 232105 79 88 69 (30)(45)
Royal Auckland and G 
25.2McKenzie, Craig 103 84 301 242101 78 97 80 (44)(46)
Westown  23.0

Spurway, Peter 100 70 311 221116 82 95 69 (9)(47)
Westown  33.1

Woollin, Charles 94 70 316 243116 88 106 85 (46)(48)
Westown  27.4

Carr, Patrick 105 79 317 238109 79 103 80 (40)(49)
Westown  29.6

Peri, Glenn 109 81 327 242108 76 110 85 (45)(50)
Waitara  31.6

Lack, Michael 110 88 332 265120 94 102 83 (53)(51)
Levin  25.7

Merritt, Jon 108 85 344 274130 103 106 86 (55)(52)
Pakuranga  26.8

McDonald, Hamish 105 80 348 271124 94 119 97 (54)(53)
Manukorihi  29.0

Rice, Darren 123 94 352 263129 95 100 74 (51)(54)
Manukorihi  32.8

Latimer, Issac 114 85 354 265133 99 107 81 (52)(55)
Te Puke  32.9

Burn, Warwick DNF DNF DNF DNF106 87 88 75 (56)(56)
Westown  19.0
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Division: Senior (+8.0 to 11.6) Nett Ranked
Gross Gross GrossNett Nett Nett Gross (Rank) Nett (Rank)

Rowland, Brian 73 71 224 21574 69 77 75 (1)(1)
New Plymouth  5.9

Sarten, Ivor 76 72 230 21681 74 73 70 (2)(5)
Manukorihi  7.8

Mancer, Kevin 78 71 240 21786 76 76 70 (3)(14)
Manukorihi  10.6

Peri, Nathan 73 69 231 21782 75 76 73 (4)(7)
New Plymouth  7.8

Mason, Jeff 83 76 241 21885 75 73 67 (5)(15)
Westown  10.2

Ladbrook, Marc 78 71 242 21989 79 75 69 (6)(18)
Inglewood  10.3

Connor, Michael 85 79 240 22080 71 75 70 (7)(13)
Akarana  9.3

Baird, Darryl 73 71 229 22183 78 73 72 (8)(4)
Manukorihi  5.6

Lopusiewicz, Nathan 83 79 237 22281 74 73 69 (9)(9)
Manukorihi  8.0

Goldsworthy, Tony 80 72 248 22285 74 83 76 (10)(26)
New Plymouth  11.3

Burgess, Aaron 82 78 237 22484 78 71 68 (11)(8)
Inglewood  7.1

Smith, Bernard 76 75 228 22482 79 70 70 (12)(3)
Fitzroy  4.3

Sim, Robbie 78 74 238 22482 75 78 75 (13)(11)
Manukorihi  7.8

Northam, Nick 82 77 242 22586 78 74 70 (14)(17)
Fitzroy  8.6

Keegan, Bernie 88 80 251 22583 72 80 73 (15)(31)
Westown  11.4

Suniel, Paul 82 77 242 22581 73 79 75 (16)(20)
Westown  8.2

Bound, Jody 81 75 246 22690 81 75 70 (17)(24)
Manukorihi  9.8

Cowie, Keiran 88 84 239 22677 71 74 71 (18)(12)
New Plymouth  7.1

Bublitz, David 81 75 246 22688 79 77 72 (19)(25)
New Plymouth  9.4

Honnor, Guy 83 79 242 22782 75 77 73 (20)(19)
Westown  8.0

Novak, Mick 87 79 253 22890 79 76 70 (21)(32)
New Plymouth  11.1

Trevenen, Philip 84 77 251 22888 78 79 73 (22)(29)
Waihi  10.8

Deuart, Jim 90 83 251 22882 72 79 73 (23)(30)
New Plymouth  10.5

McLellan, Paul 88 82 249 22987 78 74 69 (24)(27)
Boulcott's Farm Heri  9.2

Seddon, Bevan 87 81 250 23089 80 74 69 (25)(28)
New Plymouth  9.1

Rubick, Michael 82 79 243 23188 82 73 70 (26)(21)
New Plymouth  7.0

Decke, Stephen 84 83 237 23178 74 75 74 (27)(10)
Mt Maunganui  4.7

Mace, Campbell 90 82 259 23392 81 77 70 (28)(35)
Inglewood  11.4

Lewis, Zachary 78 81 225 23373 74 74 78 (29)(2)
New Plymouth  0.1

Patene, Hayden 88 80 260 23494 83 78 71 (30)(36)
New Plymouth  11.5

Ramage, Craig 81 79 241 23482 78 78 77 (31)(16)
Westown  5.2

Vanner, Richard 82 75 258 23597 87 79 73 (32)(34)
Inglewood  10.7
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Gray, Brook 75 78 230 23780 81 75 78 (33)(6)
New Plymouth  0.2

Ropiha, Topia 80 79 245 23991 87 74 73 (34)(22)
Wairakei Int.  4.8

Keenan, Nathan 86 85 245 23981 77 78 77 (35)(23)
Fitzroy  4.7

Joubert, Daniel 92 87 257 24093 85 72 68 (36)(33)
Fitzroy  8.5

Harrison, Colin 87 82 264 24787 79 90 86 (37)(37)
Omanu  8.8

Carruthers, Rob 93 86 271 24895 85 83 77 (38)(39)
New Plymouth  10.4

Kinnell, Michael 94 88 269 24993 84 82 77 (39)(38)
New Plymouth  9.5

Joseph, Peter 79 78 DNF DNFDNF DNF 77 76 (40)(40)
Inglewood  4.7

Feaver, David 87 80 DNF DNFDNF DNF 77 71 (43)(43)
New Plymouth  10.2

Spratt, Gary 88 84 DNF DNFDNF DNF DNF DNF (44)(44)
Boulcott's Farm Heri  7.3

Perks, Simon 80 80 DNF DNF78 75 DNF DNF (41)(41)
New Plymouth  3.5

Thompson, Jamie 97 90 DNF DNFDNF DNF DNF DNF (45)(45)
New Plymouth  10.1

Wilson, Tj 84 79 DNF DNFDNF DNF 85 81 (42)(42)
Tauranga  8.8
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Division: Intermediate (11.7 to 16.8) Nett Ranked
Gross Gross GrossNett Nett Nett Gross (Rank) Nett (Rank)

Terry, Trevor 86 73 247 20789 73 72 61 (1)(2)
Inglewood  16.3

Gower, Shaun 89 76 249 20987 71 73 62 (2)(6)
Inglewood  16.1

Whitaker, Mark 81 70 247 21191 76 75 65 (3)(3)
New Plymouth  14.9

Reed, Brian 82 70 250 21386 71 82 72 (4)(9)
Westown  15.3

Aiello, Douglas 81 71 247 21590 77 76 67 (5)(4)
Westown  13.7

Russ, Nathan 83 74 246 21785 73 78 70 (6)(1)
Waitara  12.6

Spurdle, Paul 87 77 249 21884 71 78 70 (7)(7)
Inglewood  13.2

Hannam, Reece John 85 76 248 21990 78 73 65 (8)(5)
Kaitake  12.7

Castles, Andrew 87 77 251 21987 74 77 68 (9)(10)
Inglewood  13.6

Burn, Antony 89 77 258 21989 73 80 69 (10)(13)
Westown  15.9

Spurdle, Derek 85 73 259 22290 75 84 74 (11)(15)
Inglewood  15.6

Peat, Ashley 91 79 260 22393 78 76 66 (12)(16)
New Plymouth  15.2

Earley, Mike 89 81 250 22387 75 74 67 (13)(8)
Fitzroy  11.9

Rowland, James 89 76 265 22595 79 81 70 (14)(25)
Inglewood  16.2

Holland, Paul 82 73 255 22688 76 85 77 (15)(11)
New Plymouth  12.6

Colson, Ian 95 84 263 22786 71 82 72 (16)(18)
Inglewood  14.9

Lawrence, David 91 79 265 22897 82 77 67 (17)(24)
Waipawa  15.6

Otene, Geoff 87 75 266 22998 83 81 71 (18)(27)
Inglewood  15.6

Thomson, Gary 87 78 257 22989 77 81 74 (19)(12)
New Plymouth  12.3

Maybury, Nicholas 85 74 265 22987 72 93 83 (20)(26)
New Plymouth  14.9

Hawkins, Glynn 86 75 264 23096 82 82 73 (21)(20)
Westown  14.2

Pattison, Rod 89 79 263 23091 77 83 74 (22)(19)
Westown  13.8

Gopperth, Grant 89 77 267 23093 78 85 75 (23)(31)
Manaia  15.2

Burn, Chris 91 82 259 23192 80 76 69 (24)(14)
Palmerston North  12.2

Joubert, Danny 93 81 268 23193 78 82 72 (25)(32)
Fitzroy  15.6

Crossan, Grant 94 84 264 23188 74 82 73 (26)(21)
New Plymouth  13.9

Brandwood, Mark 87 77 264 23193 79 84 75 (27)(22)
Boulcott's Farm Heri 
13.8Hogg, John 93 83 266 23391 77 82 73 (28)(28)
Mt Maunganui  13.8

Sykes, Ken 90 79 268 23494 80 84 75 (29)(33)
Westown  14.2

Hanscombe, Dennis 88 78 267 23494 80 85 76 (30)(30)
New Plymouth  13.9

Campbell, Stefan 85 76 262 23489 77 88 81 (31)(17)
New Plymouth  12.3

O'Donnell, Reyne 89 80 264 23588 76 87 79 (32)(23)
Inglewood  12.6
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Merritt, Chris 93 83 269 23892 79 84 76 (33)(35)
Hutt Park Golf Club  13.5

Fitzgibbons, Jonathan 91 83 266 23991 79 84 77 (34)(29)
New Plymouth  12.0

Dobson, Brad 97 88 269 24090 78 82 74 (35)(34)
New Plymouth  12.5

Pepperell, Richard 95 86 270 24293 81 82 75 (36)(36)
New Plymouth  12.3

Rowlands, Keith 96 86 277 24491 77 90 81 (37)(37)
New Plymouth  13.8

O'Neill, Kerry 91 79 282 245105 90 86 76 (38)(40)
Inglewood  15.3

MacDonald, Steven James 96 86 279 24692 78 91 82 (39)(38)
New Plymouth  14.0

Telfer, Bryce 98 87 281 247103 89 80 71 (40)(39)
Urenui  14.5

Goldsworthy, Wayne 97 85 285 247106 90 82 72 (41)(41)
Fitzroy  15.7

Edgcombe, Mervin 96 85 288 252107 92 85 75 (42)(43)
Urenui  14.7

Carrington, Jack 94 84 285 254105 92 86 78 (43)(42)
New Plymouth  13.3

Caskey, Hayden 88 78 DNF DNFDNF DNF DNF DNF (47)(47)
New Plymouth  13.8

Marinovich, Nik 94 83 DNF DNFDNF DNF 88 78 (48)(48)
New Plymouth  14.7

Koot, Robert 91 81 DNF DNF87 74 DNF DNF (46)(46)
Fitzroy  13.2

McGregor, Michael 91 80 DNF DNF94 80 DNF DNF (44)(44)
Westown  14.1

Bellamy, Bryan 91 83 DNF DNF89 78 DNF DNF (45)(45)
Manukorihi  11.7
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Division: Junior (16.9 to 36.4) Nett Ranked
Gross Gross GrossNett Nett Nett Gross (Rank) Nett (Rank)

O'Donnell, Wayne 86 69 252 19986 65 80 65 (1)(1)
Manukorihi  20.9

Briscoe, Blair 91 73 261 20591 69 79 63 (2)(3)
Inglewood  21.4

Williams, Brett 95 76 268 20990 67 83 66 (3)(6)
Inglewood  22.8

Hills, Graham 88 73 260 21490 72 82 69 (4)(2)
New Plymouth  18.1

Broughton, Pecos 88 73 262 21693 75 81 68 (5)(4)
Inglewood  18.2

Coplestone, Alan 98 76 284 21796 70 90 71 (6)(26)
Inglewood  25.1

Elliott, Duncan 92 76 268 21894 74 82 68 (7)(5)
Urenui  19.4

Skellern, John 97 73 293 220105 77 91 70 (8)(35)
Manukorihi  27.3

Spurway, Peter 100 70 311 221116 82 95 69 (9)(47)
Westown  33.1

Fraser, Robert 91 74 275 22297 76 87 72 (10)(13)
Manukorihi  20.4

Crawford, Gary 94 79 270 22395 76 81 68 (11)(7)
Manukorihi  19.0

Chandler, John 98 79 282 22598 76 86 70 (12)(21)
Manukorihi  22.2

Souness, Francis 93 73 286 225100 76 93 76 (13)(29)
Wanganui  23.4

Buckley, Jared 88 73 273 226103 84 82 69 (14)(8)
Marlborough  18.9

Tippett, Gary 93 74 283 226102 80 88 72 (15)(25)
Strathmore  22.2

Koch, Colin 105 90 274 22791 72 78 65 (16)(9)
Manaia  18.5

Douglas, Lance 101 82 285 22797 74 87 71 (17)(27)
Walton  22.3

Jans, Greg 96 78 283 227100 78 87 71 (18)(24)
Kaitake  21.5

Snooks, Brent 95 80 274 22896 78 83 70 (19)(10)
Inglewood  18.2

Bell, Martin 96 73 298 228106 79 96 76 (20)(44)
Urenui  26.6

Wilson, Willy 99 83 278 22888 68 91 77 (21)(16)
Inglewood  19.6

Dodunski, Brent 92 75 282 22999 78 91 76 (22)(23)
Inglewood  20.5

Smart, Lyle 93 77 280 230104 84 83 69 (23)(18)
Inglewood  19.9

Earley, Joel 106 84 298 23099 73 93 73 (24)(43)
Fitzroy  25.9

Burns, Adam 93 79 274 23094 76 87 75 (25)(11)
Manukorihi  18.0

Honeyfield, Mark 93 79 274 23094 76 87 75 (26)(12)
Westown  17.6

Shaw, Mike 103 82 295 231105 80 87 69 (27)(37)
Westown  24.4

Peri, Greg 95 79 279 23195 76 89 76 (28)(17)
Te Puke  19.1

Faulkner, John 92 71 295 231108 83 95 77 (29)(38)
Westown  24.7

Trainer, Gordon 106 84 299 232105 79 88 69 (30)(45)
Royal Auckland and G 
25.2Hardie, John 93 72 296 232110 85 93 75 (31)(41)
Inglewood  24.4

Woodward, Colin 95 79 282 23296 76 91 77 (32)(22)
Kaitake  20.0
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Weir, Shane 100 82 289 23397 75 92 76 (33)(33)
Manukorihi  21.4

Gray, Wayne 89 74 280 23398 79 93 80 (34)(19)
Kaitake  18.5

Jackson, Brian 94 80 276 23389 72 93 81 (35)(14)
Inglewood  17.1

Doherty, Terry 91 73 288 234103 82 94 79 (36)(32)
Westown  21.2

Gwerder, Kasper 95 82 277 23595 78 87 75 (37)(15)
Westown  16.9

Oxenham, Cliff 99 79 296 236109 86 88 71 (38)(39)
Manukorihi  23.1

Butler, Robert 95 81 281 23798 80 88 76 (39)(20)
Manukorihi  17.7

Carr, Patrick 105 79 317 238109 79 103 80 (40)(49)
Westown  29.6

Miles, Graham 102 87 286 239104 85 80 67 (41)(28)
Westown  18.6

Avison, Denis 99 84 287 240101 82 87 74 (42)(30)
Kaitake  18.6

Harvey, Neil 100 81 297 240104 82 93 77 (43)(42)
New Plymouth  22.2

McKenzie, Craig 103 84 301 242101 78 97 80 (44)(46)
Westown  23.0

Peri, Glenn 109 81 327 242108 76 110 85 (45)(50)
Waitara  31.6

Woollin, Charles 94 70 316 243116 88 106 85 (46)(48)
Westown  27.4

Crawford, Alan 103 89 288 24595 78 90 78 (47)(31)
Kaitake  17.4

Woodcock, Graham 95 81 291 247103 85 93 81 (48)(34)
Taupo  18.0

Lalich, Shay 100 85 296 250105 87 91 78 (49)(40)
Westown  18.3

Harvey, Gordon 97 83 294 250104 86 93 81 (50)(36)
Taupo  18.0

Rice, Darren 123 94 352 263129 95 100 74 (51)(54)
Manukorihi  32.8

Latimer, Issac 114 85 354 265133 99 107 81 (52)(55)
Te Puke  32.9

Lack, Michael 110 88 332 265120 94 102 83 (53)(51)
Levin  25.7

McDonald, Hamish 105 80 348 271124 94 119 97 (54)(53)
Manukorihi  29.0

Merritt, Jon 108 85 344 274130 103 106 86 (55)(52)
Pakuranga  26.8

Burn, Warwick DNF DNF DNF DNF106 87 88 75 (56)(56)
Westown  19.0
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